

## PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Deborah Holman

**Phone:** 856.378.5030

Email: <u>dholman@centurysb.com</u>

## Century Savings Bank Names John A. Mayshura Chief Financial Officer

**VINELAND, NJ – November 28, 2022** – Century Savings Bank (CSB) recently announced the promotion of John A. Mayshura to Chief Financial Officer, bringing more than 30 years of financial services industry leadership experience to this new role. Mayshura previously held the role of Vice President/Manager of Accounting and has been with the bank since 2018.

Mayshura will be responsible for the overall fiscal management of the company, including accounting, balance sheet management, financial planning and analysis, corporate investments, and tax.

"This well-deserved promotion recognizes the invaluable contributions John has made to Century during his tenure with us," said President Dave Hanrahan.

"We have a strong team here at Century and I'm grateful for this opportunity," said Mayshura. "Working closely with our leadership, I am excited to drive profitable growth and continue focusing on the financial health of our independent, mutual community bank. This will ensure that our customers always receive the best service possible."

"As we continue our path to distinguish Century Savings Bank in the South Jersey marketplace, John's expertise in corporate finance, bank operations and regulatory compliance will be critical to our continued success, and his guidance will be a great asset as we continue to serve our customers and local community," added David J. Hemple, Century Savings Bank's Chief Executive Officer.

## **About CENTURY SAVINGS BANK**

Century Savings Bank is a full-service community bank with over \$600 million in assets. As a mutual bank, CSB is committed to improving the quality of life of our employees, customers, and the communities we serve. One of America's oldest community banks, Century Savings Bank offers a full line of individual and business banking services and digital banking solutions for commercial, small business and consumer customers throughout South Jersey. To learn more about how we can meet your needs, visit us at www.centurysb.com